

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10550-10551/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2012 in MA No.1078/2008 dated 25/07/2012 in RP No.192/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

HAKIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAUKAT ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishak Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 25.04.2013.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master